III. Required Rates of Return Capital Structure

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Low Point 6.95%

Mid Point 7.40%

High Point 7.86%

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Low Point 6.95%

Mid Pomt 7.40%

High Point 7.86%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A T.LE. with AFUDC

B. T.LE. without AFUDC

C. AFUDC to Net Income

D. Internally Generated Funds

E. 	 STOlLTO to Total Investor Funds

L T Debt-Fixed to Total Investor Funds

ST Debt to Total Investor Funds

F. Return on Common Equity

G. Current Allowed AFUDC Rate

3.91

3.74

9.56%

80.42%

47 .31%

0.00%

10.80%

9.64%

7.44%

End of Period

Capital Structure

6.76%

7.21%

7.66%

6.76%

7.21%

7.66%

(System Per Books Basis)

(System Per Books Basis)

(System Per Books Basis)

(System Per Books Basis)

(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

(Pro Forma Adjusted Basis)

Docket 100134-EI Order PSC-10-0258-PCO-EI

I am aware that Section 837 -06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in

the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable

as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775084

Will Garrett, Controller ro DatI'

------------

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 2

Average Rate of Return· Rate Base Page 1 of 3

October 2011

Const Net Total1Work in Nuclear Working AverageUtility
Plant Capital Rate Ba!;~__ _ ~ro~~~:;~_ J~el(Ne!l.

$1,028,042,514 $203,084,543 $9,603,755,607 $737,983,749 $10,341 ,739,356

926,552,242 $181,892,070 $8,640,939,639 661,580,307 $9'~02'519'9:6 1
IFPSC Adjustments t I

ARO __, -_ (1~611 ,603) (23,512,708) 8,901,105 . 8,901,105 (' ,m,"2) ',',9,,,J
__(4,705,347) 3,553,289 (1, 152,058LECCR (1 ,736,080) (898,677) _~~~!,_-:~3) . (3 ,867,944)

ECR~C~_____________ (1 ,166,284 ,213) (41 ,782,731) (1,124 ,501 ,482) 1,232,831 (1 ,123,536,919)(268 ,268) I (1,124 ,769,750)

(1,709,751) (142,996,153) (144,705,904)FUEL (32 ,738,780) . (3 1,029,029) (y09 ,7~ ) !------t---------r51:L1
44,872,077 44,872,077CCR

-t-  I
(158,650,313) (158 ,650,313)NUCLEAR

~ --+
(137,~80,651 ) (137,880,651 )Derivatives_________

780,132Employee Related 789,.~?'
(41 ,299,639)~299,639)

(4.761,181 ) (4,761,181)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (2,308,506) (2,308,506)

(1 ,733,158)Rate Case Regulatory Asset (1,733,158)

20222,751Retention Accounts 20,222,751:b-L - I r
(714,231,843)S WIP-AFUDC (714,231 ,~4~ ) (714 ,231 ,!~4~)

(204,513,101), (204,513,101 )CAPITAL LEASE 204,773,853 I 260,752
---- ,

Total FPSCAdjustments l (1,419,883,776) : (718,368,055) (2,041,028,686) : (222,471,860) I (2,263,500,546) I

I !

$6,183,003,101 $26,831,595 $208,184,187 ! $181,892,070FPSC Adjusted I $10,619,857,695 , $4,436,854,593 $6,599,910,9531 $439,108,4481 $7,039,019,400

Accum
Plant In Oepr &
Service Amort

ts;;tem-p~~ Boo~s $13,227,666 ,724 ~90'827,47l

Regulatory Base - Retail: 12,039,741 ,471 $4,534,077,739

Net Future Use &
Plant In Appd Unrecov
Service Plant

_$~~~,~39 , 252 I $35,789,298

$7,505,663,732 $26,831,595 I

--

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 2

Average Rate of Return· Income Statement Page 2 of 3

October 2011

I Deferred Investment Gain/Loss on Total Net
Operating

Income
Income Tax Tax Credit Disposition Operating Operating

Revenues
Fuel & Net O&M Depr & Taxes

& Other ExpensesInterchange Other Amort Current (NeQ (NeQ Income
: Sy-s-te-m---'P-e-r -=B-o-o'--ks- (-a'--) -------------+--..:..:.: 89 ,193,095 $4 ,7'-' $2,369:;-00,207 $908 ,143,638 ($116,325,817) $385,901,520 __($1,360,166) $666,475,897$0 $4,122.717,1~ r- ---

$0 ,851,442,001 , $346,739,072 I ($99,541,808) $350,475,760, ($1,199,122) $3,867,644,004Regulatory Base - Retail ~ $4,471,882,645 2,229,694,151 $604,238,642 ;

[…]

_<2L ~ , I.., ,., A ..... onl"'I\I~JT_§.RES!.SY~.cHRON IZAT ION . FPSC i \ " . ~< ~ . WVl

r-

f-

I-

~ ICJU , ~ ( :) . IO,J i l.) { U ,.) ~:;) , u~o J!Tota l .. ~ -- -- ~ .. ... I ,  - - ~-- ___ . 1

Retail

Amount

$96,8;;0

Q.,531,~~

(126,287,299)

27,351,970

(288,622)

(52 .920,457)

2 , 3~..9...

$3,208,375

(211,329.441 )

210,544,687

_ 12,962,427

2,716,149

13,884,388 -
(165,337)

86,008

18,074

0

(557)

2,996,411

0
(511 8,655,660) !

Income Tax
Effect -

($37 ,360)

590,810

48,715,326

(10,55 1,022)

.111 ,336

20,414 ,066

(~?D
($!.J37,63 1)

81,520,332

(8 1,217,613)

(5 , OOO , 2~

(1,047,755)

(5,355,903)

63,779

(33 , ~~71

(6,972)

16,904,133

215

(1, 155,686)

(17,365,273) 1
$45,310,281 I

Noles: (1) Docket No. 910890·EI, 'Order No PSC 92-0208-FQF-EI

(2) Dockel No 090079-EI, 'Order No PSC 10-0131·FQF-EI

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
October 2011

Schedule 4

Page 1 of 4

1

System Per
Books

c:o.mfll()n Equity $4 ,777 ,993,340 ,

Preferred Stock 33,496,700 _._-- -
Long Term Debt - Fixed 4,316,102,992

Short Term Debt * 61,483,538

Customer Deposits

Specific Pro Rata
Adjustments Adjustments

($3,777,671) ($1,113,017,576)
-.- -..- ..~. - . - ..... ---_.._. --

. (7,809,118)

(1 ,006,217 ,319)
--'I--~ -

(61,483,538)

Low Point Mid Point High Point~
System FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted

Adjusted Retail Ratio Rate Cost Rate Cost_ Ra~e_ Cost I
$3,661,198,094 $3,220,688,489 45.75% * 9.50% 4.35% 10.50% 4.80% 11.50% 5.26%

. f-- -  -
25,687,582 22,596,892-' 0.32% 4.51% 0.01 % 4.51 % 0.01 % 4.51 % 0.01 %

3,309,885,674 2,911,645,428 I 41.36% 5.90% 2.44% 5.90% 2.44% 5.90%. 2.44%

- - - - - 0.00% 0.36% 0.00% 0.36% 0.00% 0.36% 1 0.00%
I

Active 212,578,553 (49,558,646) 1 163,019,907 163,019,907 2.32% 6.26% ; 0.15% 1 6.26%. 0.15% 1 6.26% 015% 1

-+- 1,171 ,190 (273,041 ) 1 898 ,150 I 898,150 0.01%Inactive --
Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 4,977,804 (1,160,480) L 3,817,324

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes

FAS 109 DIT - Net

1,141,928,371T 124,860,360--1 (295,327,698)L 971,461,034 +-
(204 ,215,462) I 47,608 ,951 I (156,606,511) 1

,

Total ' $10,345,517,026 $59,599,152 1 ($2,425,754,927) $7,979,361,251

-

1,769,483 I 0.03% I
1,588,546 0.02% -r

854,576,368 12.14% i-  ---t
(137,763,862) -1.96%

$7,039,019,400 100.00% 1

7.48%1 0.00% 8270/: 1__ 0.00% 9.06% 0.00%

46?D/J 0.00% 4.67% 0.00% 4.67% 0.00% ,

I -3-=f
~

6.95% 1
~

7.40% [

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

*Equity Ratio Including Debt Associated With Qualifying Facilities Contracts (Based on FPSC Capital Structure) 40.84%

----
----

-----

Schedule 4

Page 2 of 4

Low Point Mid Point High Point ~
Cost Weighted Cost Weighted Cost Wei,9hted

Ratio Rate CostRate Cost Rate Cost

44 .76% , •• 11.50% 5.15%

0.3~:__ 4 .51% 0.01 %

9.50% 4 .25% 10.50% 4.70%

4.51% 0.01% 4.51 % 0.01%

40.78% 2.35% 5.76% 2.35% 5.76% 2.35% 5.76% 1

0.00% 0.36%
 0.00% 0.36% 0 .00% 1 0.0~6%

2.36% 6.27%1 0.15% 6.27% 1 0.15% 1 6.27% 1 _ 0.15%